

S T.03(5)2024
SC 21/2023

Order No. 10
Dated 02.08.2024

Sole accused on CB is present along-with his Ld. Lawyer .

Ld. P.P in charge is present along-with C.S.W. No. 08 SI Md. Mafizuddin.

No SR of summons of CSW 5 Dr. Sudeb Sanyal is received.

Ld. PP in charge submits that he tried to make contact with the said doctor in the phone number provided in the CS but he did not get any response.

Heard both sides.

In view of such facts and circumstances IO is directed to take necessary steps for appearance of the said doctor on the date fixed and he is discharged without examination.

To. **28.08.2024** for evidence of **CSW 5, 6 & 7**.

Issue summons afresh.

D/C by me:

.....Sd/-...
ASJ, Kurseong