

S T.03(5)2024
SC 21/2023

Order No.20
Dated 05.06.2025.

Sole accused Namely Amrit Gurung on CB is present along-with his Ld.Jr. Lawyer.

Ld. PP in Charge Mr. Bharat Giri is present.

Accused files an adjournment petition praying for an adjournment of today's hearing of hearing on the ground of his Ld. Sr. Ld. Lawyer.

Ld.PP-in-charge raises no objection.

Having heard both sides and considering the ground defence prayer for adjournment is allowed for the ends of justice.

To **08.07.2025** for appearance and hearing argument.

Accused as before.

D/C by me:

SD/- ASJ, Kurseong
JO Code WB 00601