

S T.03(5)2024
SC 21/2023

Order No.24

Dated 01.11.2025

Today is date fixed for hearing argument .

Sole accused Namely Amrit Gurung on CB is absent and his ld lawyer represent him as he could not appear before this Court today due to transport difficulty.

Hd. Considered prayer is allowed for the interest of justice.

Ld.PP-in-Charge Mr. Bharat Giri is present.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Madan Mohan Mishra, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To **08.12.2025** for appearance and hearing argument.

D/C by me:

Sd/- I/C, ASJ,
Kurseong